## NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE

## COMMISSIONERS COURT OF JACK COUNTY, TEXAS (REGULAR TERM)

Notice is hereby given that Members of the Jack County Commissioners Court may meet/gather at the following times and places for the listed special events:

**Tuesday, November 10, 2020, at 10:00 p.m.:** Dedication of the American Flag – Honor the Marine Corp Birthday – Honey Hollow Ranch, Jack County Texas

THERE WILL BE NO ACTION TAKEN ON ANY MATTERS THAT MAY BE DISCUSSED IN THIS OPEN MEETING/GATHERING AND NO RECORD WILL BE MADE OR KEPT.

Dated this the orday of November 2020.	
Commissioners Court of Jack County, Texas	
By:	
Brian Keith Umphress, Judge of Commissioners Court	
the undersigned do be by certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above named Commissioners Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board and the Courthouse east door in Jack County, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the day of November 2020.	d a
Dated this that the day of November 2020.	
Brian Keith Umphress Judge of Commissioners Court	
GCOUNTY, IELES	

FILED FOR RECORD		
O.CFOCK	M	
NOV - 9 202	0	
VANESSA JAMES, Coul JACK COUNTY, TE	nty C <b>lerk</b> XAS	
BY	DEPUTY	